Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 November 15, 2023

Subject: Waynesville Municipal Election Analysis.

This will cover some of the factors in the recent Town of Waynesville election. Source material from the Haywood County Board of Elections Voter Registration Lists are:

•	VR_Database_Excel_202310171013499739.xlsx	[Haywood County Voters]
•	voters in town of WA 11-13-23.xlsx	[Town of Waynesville Voters]

Soon to be added to this will be the Voters who actually voted in the last election.

Here is a summary of the voters based on party affiliation.

Haywood County

	Voters	Percentage
DEM	12146	26.2 %
GRN	11	.02 %
LIB	311	.7 %
NLB	10	.02 %
REP	16034	35.2 %
UNA	17094	37.5 %
Total	45606	

Town of Waynesville

	Voters	Percentage
DEM	2284	32.0 %
GRN	5	.07 %
LIB	46	.64 %
NLB	3	.04 %
REP	2051	28.7 %
UNA	2758	38.6 %
Total	7417	

Although Republicans hold an 8.6% advantage over democrats in the county, democrats hold a 3.3% advantage in the Town of Waynesville. The number of UNA percentage for each is within 1.1%.

More to come...

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer